
 
AGENDA REQUEST  

 

 

TO:  Mayor and City Council 

FROM: Alex Farned, PR Director 

DATE December 20, 2024 

SUBJECT:  IN THE MATTER OF CHANGE ORDER 01 FOR DOT COOPER KELLY 

BUIDLING RENOVATION FOR BID#2024-053PR AF 
  

 

Request:  

Please approve change order 01 for $12,844.00 for Bid #2024-053PR Dot Cooper Kelly Building 

Renovation project for the following: 

 

New Sewer Line 

 

Total change order is $12,844.00 

 

This will increase the project to $830,384.00 

 


